

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2 5 5 1 OF 2 0 0 1

K.V. RAM I R E D D I

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

PR EMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 2 9 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E P. SAT H A S I V A M

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Balacha ndr a n,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Ra m a s u br a m a n i a n,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that there is a possibility of out of Court settlement and  
therefore a prayer for adjourn ment is made.  
The case is adjourned by four weeks.

(S. Thapar)  
P S to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master