

ITEM No.1-B
(For Judgment)

Court No.4

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2551 of 2001

K.V.RAMI REDDI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREMA

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/02/2008 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. V.Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Balasubramaian, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble
Mr. Justice P.Sathasivam.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
judgment. The Trial Court shall deliver its judgment as early
as practicable preferably within three months from today. Let
the parties appear before the Trial Court on 05.03.2008 so
that the date of arguments can be fixed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.